

University of South Florida Scholar Commons

Legislative Branch Publications

Student Government

12-31-2011

Executive Referendum 52-001-Our Shirt Design Selection

Adam Aldridge

University of South Florida, Student Government Senate, aldridge1@usf.edu

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarcommons.usf.edu/sg_leg_pubs



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Higher Education Administration Commons

Scholar Commons Citation

Aldridge, Adam, "Executive Referendum 52-001-Our Shirt Design Selection" (2011). Legislative Branch Publications. Paper 370. http://scholarcommons.usf.edu/sg_leg_pubs/370

This Senate Resolution is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at Scholar Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislative Branch Publications by an authorized administrator of Scholar Commons. For more information, please contact scholarcommons@usf.edu.



University of South Florida STUDENT GOVERNMENT Executive Office of the President

Executive Referendum 52-001

To: The Honorable Student Body of the University of South Florida

From: Matthew A. Diaz, Student Body President and Trustee

Subject: Our Shirt Design Selection

Date: February 1, 2012

I, Matthew Diaz, call an Executive Referendum for the 2012 General Election ballot. The purpose of the Referendum shall be to allow the Student Body to choose next year's Our Shirt Design funded by Student Government.

This Referendum shall be for students to decide etween the top two designs chosen by the Our Shirt Committee.

The Language and format of the Referendum shall be as follows:

Vote on your favorite shirt design for the 2012 OUR Shirt! OUR Shirt is the official game day shirt for all USF athletic events. The 2012 OUR Shirt Committee will make the ultimate decision and purchase of the 2012 OUR Shirt. Let your voice be heard!

Design 1: Design 2: (Insert picture of Design 1) (Insert picture of Design 2) I vote for Design 1 I vote for Design 2 I have no preference

With my signature and consent of the majority of the Senate body, this Referendum shall be added to the 2012 General Election ballot.

Matthew A. Diaz

Student Body President and University Trustee

02-01-12P03:18 RCVD

CC: Senate President Khalid Hassouneh ERC Supervisor of Elections James Bodden SGATO Assistant Director Jessica Morgan

Khelid T. Hassouneh
Passed by the Senate on 02.21.2012 in
avote of 35-0-1

02-22-12 14:36 FILE